(Rev. 10/02)



09-17-2004

T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Atty. Dkt.. No.: HYM-004-4

102	2838439 Atty. Dkt No.: HYM-004-4
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ge Zhu Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: HUAYA Microelectronics (Shanghai) Inc.,
	Street Address: Building 8, #116 Lane 562, Bi Bo Road, Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Pudong New Area City/State/Zip: Shanghai, 201203, China
Execution Date: July 28, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/839,759	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numb	pers attached? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: 	Total number of applications and patents involved: [one]
Edward Mao, Esq. Bever, Hoffman & Harms, LLP Tri-Valley Office 1432 Concannon Blvd., Bldg. G Livermore, CA 94550	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0574 (Attorney Docket No.: HYM-004-4)
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	Rey # 38, 86 Her Sept 8 2004
Edward S. Mao	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total no	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

09/16/2004 GTOH11

00000031 500574 10839759

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

40.00 BA

PATENT REEL: 015783 FRAME: 0275

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Ge Zhu of South Gu Tong Road, #10 Lane 117, Unit 602, Shanghai 20103, P.R. of China hereby sell, assign and transfer to HUAYA Microelectronics (Shanghai) Inc., a corporation of the People's Republic of China, having a place of business at Building 8, #116 Lane 562, Bi Bo Road, Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Pudong New Area, Shanghai, 201203, China, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in CHROMINANCE CONTROL UNIT AND METHOD FOR VIDEO IMAGES for which a United States patent application was filed on May 4, 2004, Serial Number 10/839,759, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns. July Executed this _____ day of ____ Ge Zhu

RECORDED: 09/13/2004